

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1684, in conference committee, as  
1.2 follows:

1.3 On R111, House language, (H1684-3)

1.4 Page 83, lines 6 and 10, delete the second "a" and insert "an eligible individual"

1.5 Page 83, lines 7 and 11, delete "person"

1.6 Page 83, line 12, after "documentation" insert "to demonstrate eligibility" and delete  
1.7 everything after "commissioner" and insert a semicolon

1.8 Page 83, delete lines 13 and 14

1.9 On R112, House language, (H1684-3)

1.10 Page 84, delete lines 18 to 21 and insert:

1.11 "(d) For purposes of this subdivision, "eligible individual" means:

1.12 (1) a person serving outside Minnesota in active military service, as defined in section  
1.13 190.05, subdivision 5, in any branch or unit of the armed forces of the United States;

1.14 (2) a person serving outside Minnesota as a volunteer in the Peace Corps;

1.15 (3) a person who is an employee of a federal department or agency who is assigned to  
1.16 foreign service outside of the United States; or

1.17 (4) the spouse, domestic partner, or dependent under age 26 of a person in clause (1),  
1.18 (2), or (3)."